Although we are not bound to do so by the Franchise Agreement, we generally assist you 

in making the franchised business ready to commence operations. We estimate the typical length 

of time between the execution of the Franchise Agreement and the commencement of a franchised 

business is between seventy-five (75) and one hundred twenty-five (125) days. The factors that 

affect this time are state licensing, training, zoning or local ordinances, permitting, etc. A 

franchised business must be opened within one hundred twenty (120) days of the date you 

complete the initial training program.